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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

Assembly District 60

 4,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 394 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,047 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,047 

 1,431 JOSEPH J MALTESE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,177 JOSEPH J MALTESE (REPUBLICAN)

 451 JOSEPH J MALTESE (CONSERVATIVE)

 315 JOSEPH J MALTESE (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARISSA ZUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOCIES PLEASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREL TOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FALKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE BIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ROSE MARCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE OZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,397 

Unrecorded  650 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

Assembly District 61

 7,350 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 650 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,063 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,063 

 3,709 JOSEPH J MALTESE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,127 JOSEPH J MALTESE (REPUBLICAN)

 557 JOSEPH J MALTESE (CONSERVATIVE)

 503 JOSEPH J MALTESE (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY LURITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY BUT MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BURCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN TOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE & CHAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN C GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN KAWECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA A CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SWEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORIN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP G. MINARDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

Assembly District 61

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CONNERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ALIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DOFFY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,939 

Unrecorded  1,124 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

Assembly District 62

 7,725 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 558 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,318 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,318 

 1,857 JOSEPH J MALTESE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,121 JOSEPH J MALTESE (REPUBLICAN)

 857 JOSEPH J MALTESE (CONSERVATIVE)

 480 JOSEPH J MALTESE (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 A LIBERAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN T LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE ALOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL D LEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY M RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GWEN P KELLY II (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY SVAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE PEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER J FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SATTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE M MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKOFKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE FEINSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO CHOICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST NAME/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 OCCUPY WALL STREET (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BANKS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

Assembly District 62

 1 PHILLIP MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RICCOBONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SESSUE HAYAKAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STOP POLITICAL CORRUPTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE MICHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GARRATANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKING FAMILIES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,365 

Unrecorded  953 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

Assembly District 63

 5,831 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 550 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,406 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,406 

 2,290 JOSEPH J MALTESE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,456 JOSEPH J MALTESE (REPUBLICAN)

 453 JOSEPH J MALTESE (CONSERVATIVE)

 359 JOSEPH J MALTESE (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 (KATE) RAT CHRISTOFOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LURITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN T LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRYAN T. KURTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARA MIA HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TRAUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE NORLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 M. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CRESCENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANTORELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST NAME/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ARRABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL BRANCIFORFL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ANEST (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,587 

Unrecorded  819 

Page 7 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 25,547 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 2,152 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 135 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,834 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,834 

 9,287 JOSEPH J MALTESE (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,881 JOSEPH J MALTESE (REPUBLICAN)

 2,318 JOSEPH J MALTESE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,657 JOSEPH J MALTESE (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 (KATE) RAT CHRISTOFOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 A LIBERAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY LURITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY BUT MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENDAN T LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BURCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRYAN T. KURTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN TOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARA MIA HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARISSA ZUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE ALOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOCIES PLEASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL D LEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE & CHAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L JOSEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 ERNEST NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREL TOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY M RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FALKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GWEN P KELLY II (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY SVAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE PEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE BIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ROSE MARCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TRAUBE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN C GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE NORLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN KAWECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER J FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SATTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE M MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 M. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA A CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CRESCENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SWEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKOFKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANTORELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 2 MOSHE FEINSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO CHOICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO FIRST NAME/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 10 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 OCCUPY WALL STREET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORIN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ARRABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP G. MINARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RICCOBONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL BRANCIFORFL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SESSUE HAYAKAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CONNERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ANEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STOP POLITICAL CORRUPTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE MICHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ALIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DOFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GARRATANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE OZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKING FAMILIES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,288 

Unrecorded  3,546 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:01:38PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 11 of 11


	ADLevelResult {175408CA-60F0-4A8A-B522-C9BCFCA277E0}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	Justice of the Supreme Court
	13th Judicial District
	AD 60
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 61
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 62
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 63
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






